# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4Life Research, L.C.		105/14/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
12			COMPANY: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4Life Trademarks, LLC
Street Address:	9850 South 300 West
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2048143	CITRI-SHAPE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)385-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480.663.2160

Email: plawson@jsslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Glenn Spencer Bacal

Address Line 1: JENNINGS STROUSS & SALMON PLC

Address Line 2: 16427 N. Scottsdale Rd., #300
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254-1597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56315-2 ASSGN CITRI-SHAPE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Spencer Bacal
Signature:	/Glenn Spencer Bacal/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0432

900084042

Date:	08/09/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=CITRI-SHAPE assignment#page1.ti source=CITRI-SHAPE assignment#page2.ti source=CITRI-SHAPE assignment#page3.ti source=CITRI-SHAPE assignment#page4.ti source=CITRI-SHAPE assignment#page5.ti	f f

# TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective on the date of Assignor's signature given hereunder, by and between 4Life Research, L.C., 9850 South 300 West Sandy, Utah 84070-3262 (hereinafter "Assignor") and 4Life Trademarks, LLC, 9850 South 300 West Sandy, Utah 84070-3262 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it has developed common-law and exclusive rights to the trademarks and/or and trade names given in the list below with respect to the goods and services recited in each trademark application or registration listed, said common-law and exclusive rights including the U.S. Trademark registrations and applications listed below (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark Rights"):

#### (See attached list)

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns the full, unencumbered right, title and interest to said Trademark Rights including the exclusive right to use and transfer the same, and that it has filed with the appropriate offices all renewals, affidavits, declarations and other documents necessary to maintain the Trademark Rights in effect;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights and any corresponding trademark registrations (foreign and domestic), common law rights and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, in the U.S.A. and in all foreign countries, together with any other registrations, recordals, applications, common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights and associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives or assigns, any facts known to it relating to said Trademark Rights, and will upon request testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all trademark filing and prosecution documents and generally do all other and further acts deemed necessary or expedient by Assignee to assist and enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the right, title and interest herein assigned.

Assignor further agrees to transfer to Assignee the original registration and/or application filing certificates for the U.S. Trademark registrations and applications listed above, as well as any original certificate of any other federal or state registration or recordal of said Trademark Rights together with any files pertaining to said Trademark Rights now in its possession or under its control.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's executor's, administrators, and/or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Assignee.

Signed this |4 day of May 2004.

Assignor: 4Life/Research\_LC

By: Our asules

Typed Name: David Lisonbee

Title: CEO

(SEAL)



Shahm Esau Notary Public

\_\_\_\_\_County, [State]

Accepted by Life Trademarks, LLC

By: | Mail Simble

Typed Name: David Lisonbee

Title: CEO

Note: List of assigned trademark registrations and applications is attached hereto.

State of			
BIOEFA	5	75889050	
4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR	\$	78344235	
4LIFE TRANSFER FACTOR CANINE	5	78344201	
AGE DEFYING EFFECTS	3	76437551	
ANIMAL HEALTH 4LIFE	5	76285188	2807751
B'TWEENS	\$	78275884	
BIOGENISTEIN PLUS	5	75889146	2415791
BOUNTIFUL HARVEST	\$	74509360	1936097
CATALYST	\$	74457353	2164209
CHITOLITE		76411254	2767939
CHOICE 50	5	76027295	2521895
CITRI-SHAPE	\$	74601961	20481 43
ENZY-RITE	5	75016042	2004491
FEMRITE	3	76229038	2707707
FIBER 4LIFE	S	76351237	2730429
FIBRE SYSTEM PLUS	5	74671966	
FIBRO AMJ	\$	2889587	2414053
FLEX 4LIFE	5	76322894	2730306
GLOBAL 4LIFE	35	76285187	2730174
HEALTHY 4LIFE	16	76249220	2824352
IMMUNIGIZER	5	78275677	
INNER SUN		75385739	2245147
LIFE NEVER FELT SO GOOD	\$	76285183	2644360
MALEPRO		75889144	2412516
SQN	5	74509058	1936096
NUTRA-LEANE SLIM	\$	78356218	
NUTRASTART	5	76367839	2654307
NUTRISOMES	3	76279832	2772228
PBGS+	5	74671965	2031056

么

PHYTOLAX	*	74246403	1856112
RAISE YOUR IMMUNE IQ	S	76306858	2552679
RECALL	5	74457351	1896767
REZOOM	5	74224076	1773380
RITE-LIFE	\$	75166434	2120629
RITE-NOW	\$	76016074	2447834
RITESTART	\$	10111692	2658763
SHAPE-KAST		74247557	1856518
SHAPE-FAST PLUS	5	75166436	2173675
SHAPE-FAST ULTRA	5	90691681	
SLEEPRITE	5	76373141	2656496
SOOTHE-RITE	5	74671967	2027833
SUPER DETOX	5	76549515	
TAKING TRANSFER FACTOR TO THE WORLD	2	78344211	
TAKING TRANSFER FACTOR TO THE WORLD	35	78356198	
TARGETED TRANSFER FACTOR	5	76429727	2774220
TEA 4LIPE	5	76373143	2680526
TL	3	76447921	2765922
TF	16	76437550	
TL	41	76437552	
TF (LOG & DESIGN)	5	76306857	2668432
TH ANIMAL STRESS PACK	5	76311103	72/1697
TF CARDIO	5	76450577	2002
TF HYDRATING CLEANSER	3	76279833	
TF IMMUNE SPRAY	\$	76373142	2679210
TFKIDS	\$	75942417	2629477
TF PERFORMANCE & SHOW	\$	76311111	2680118
TF PETS	5	75942415	2551279
TF PLUS	5	75748734	
THE DIRECTING OF HANGER	7	76279831	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0437

Ϋ́

TF RENEWALL	3	75942414	2665085
THE TRANSFER FACTOR COMPANY	S	78355991	
LTHE TRANSFER FACTOR COMPANY	35	78355991	
TRANSFACTOR	\$	76422543	
TRANSER FACTOR LOGO	. S.		
TRANSFER FACTOR ADVANCED	S	7834441	
TRANSFER FACTOR CLASSIC	5	78344432	
TRANSFER FACTOR INSTITUTE	41	78376886	
TRANSFER FACTOR PLUS	Ş	75748733	2702837
TRANSFER FACTOR XF	\$	76311107	2665894
TRL-LITE	\$	75059336	2060829
TRI-LITE PLUS	5	7548832	2297664
WELLNESS WATCH	16	76223401	2707697
WELLNESS WATCH	42	76223400	2706133
YOU NEVER LOOKED SO GOOD			

B